

SC No. 23/25
FIR No. 57/24
PS Nand Nagri
U/s 498A/304B/34 IPC
State Vs. Imran Khan Etc.

17.01.2025

Fresh Sessions Case received by way of assignment as per orders of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Delhi after committal. Let the same be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Imran produced from JC.

Accused Bhuri, Abdul Nabi and Gulfsha present on bail.

Sh. Gopalji, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.

Put up this matter for consideration on the point of charge on 27.02.2025.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/17.01.2025