

SC No. 23/25
FIR No. 57/24
PS Nand Nagri
U/s 498A/304B/34 IPC
STATE Vs. IMRAN KHAN
ETC.

03.09.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Imran produced from JC.
Other three accused in person.
Sh. J.P. Bansal, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.

PW-1 Aasma is partly examined and her further examination-in-chief is deferred as she is not feeling well.

PW-2 HC Sanjay Kumar is examined and his cross-examination is deferred.

Put up for PE on **04.11.2025**.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/03.09.2025