

SC No. 23/25
FIR No. 57/24
PS Nand Nagri
U/s 498A/304B/34 IPC
STATE Vs. IMRAN KHAN
AND ORS.

04.11.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Complainant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Amit Khanna.
Accused Imran produced from JC.
Remaining accused in person.
Sh. J.P. Bansal, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.
IO/Insp. Randhir Singh in person.

PW Aasma is present, but she is discharged
unexamined as evidence is to be recorded in time bound matter
bearing FIR No. 90/19 PS Shahdara.

Put up for PE and arguments on bail application of
accused Imran on **12.12.2025**.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/04.11.2025